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2018 BRILEY ALL-AMERICAN
28 GAUGE

First Team

Tim Jewell - Capt.
Derrick Mein
Ronald A. Mericle
Will Reich

Joseph P. Zeitler, Jr.
David M. Walker
Danny Vines

Alex Sumner
Jared Greenwood
Rollins Brown

First Team

ST
KY
KS
)
DS
PA
KY
DS
GA
KS
FL

ST

Alexandra N. Wampler - Capt. CA

Jacqueline M. Scarsella

Ashley Little
Elizabeth M. White
Tina Jewell

Sandra Moore

Mary Krentz

Norette L. Underwood
Victoria Feather
Eleanor V. Howard

First Team
Zachary Davin - Capt.
Jacob H. Cameron
Peyton Vines

Cade Faetche
Mason Gonzales
Robert F. Beach
Zane Childress
Todd Hitch
Joseph Pinchin
Joseph D. Fanizzi

First Team

Ryan T. Harper - Capt.

Shabaz Bassi
Brock 0. Allen
Dakota Bishop
Jordan Asebedo
Jake Wilson

Garrett J. Lejeune
Michael Blazek
Kennedy Humphrey
Brice Grantham

FL
1)

SC
Wi
AR
1)
SC

ST
X
X
X
X
AL
X
X
N
FL
FL

ST
FL
CA
GA
OK
X
X

CA
GA

Points
3101

2332
2302
2217
2104
1783
1776
1766
1663
1654

Points
1049
785
576
563
396
359
345
325
316
298

Points
336
226
157
153
146
116
115
113

96
91

Points
256
228
189
186
134
123
120
116
102
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Second Team
Scott Robertson

J. Keith Higgins
William B. Walton
Kirk Cleere

Billy Thomas

Craig T. McMichael
Earle E. Glidden
Bradley Powell
Gerald E. Hendrickson
Joshua L. Aldridge

Second Team
Kimberly Noyes
Andra Malone
Mary Jo Birka
Helen Morris
Barbara Garney
Mary Stambaugh
Laura L. Olsen
Cindy K. Gaffney
Tricia Kocurek
Donna G. Lewellen

Second Team
Trent Allen
Dylan Cook
Garrett Massey
Peri Olson
Haylyn Hanks
Dawson L. Williams
Nolan Card
Weston J. Peters
Makayla Scott
Matthew Hada
Jackson Lowder

Second Team
Cass Elifritz
Preston R. Bowen
Andrew D. Palizzi
Lonnie Dillard, Il
Josh Severnak
Cody Escritt
Mason Broussard
Dalton W. Kirchhoefer
Grace E. Kieffer
Blakely W. Tanner

ST
X
SC
)
1)
AL
MO
ME
PA

AL

ST
X
CA
DS
DS
X
GA
ME
X

X
SC

ST

X
()
OR
ND
NE
X
(¢0]
GA
GA

Points
1560
1528
1477
1448
1417
1392
1388
1369
1306
1277

Points
241
223
202
200
199
198
190
180
173
166

Points
90
82
i3,
68
64
63
62
46
44
42
42

Points
79
71
63
58
57
52
50
47
44
44

Rank
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Rank
21
22
23
24
25
26
26
28
29
29

Rank
22
23
24
28
29
29
35
38
41
46
46

Rank
25
27
28
28
30
32
33
34
35
37
37

Third Team

Jon Porter

Bob Self

Wayne R. Chism
David Schmidt
Mike Classen
Bruce Hoger
Driscoll A. Otto
John W. Johnson
Nicholas Blenker
Zachary Kienbaum

Third Team

Linda Iker

Debby Neil

Kahla Kiker
Christine C. Harris
Renee A. Marsala
Donna Ducci
Candice L. Fowler
Tammy Gillett
Terre Lane

Robin Mixon

Third Team

Dylan W. Anderson
Franz E. Gilbert
Clint Lane

Kayla Kane
Kiersten Sales
Carson Walters
Sarah Mard
Dalton L. Dearmont
Ava R. Roa
Kohltyn C. Majer
Bailey Sims

Third Team
Stephanie Treme
Joshua J. Glynn
Thayer C. Brown
Matthew Hartzoge
Austin Alderete

Courtney A. McGaughey

Jaylon D. Ross
Coleton S. Parks
Bray Bollinger
Cody D. Hada
Gabby Pena
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ST  Points
L 1257
IN 1232
FL 1205
TX 1185
coO 1167
co 1137
™ 1076
X 1068
FL 1048
TX 1038
ST  Points
X 157
co 148
X 140
Wi 137
LA 136
CT 135
CA 135
ut 134
(¥0) 133
FL 133
ST  Points
X 41
FL 39
X 38
X 27
FL 25
N 25
CA 20
NE 19
CA 18
NE 16
GA 16
ST  Points
VA 40
Wi 39
X 37
TX 37
X 36
CA 35
X 34
X 99
LA 32
X 26
TX 26
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First Team

Pete M. Hendrick - Capt.

Danny Webb

Ronnie Futo

Charlie L. Rittenberry
Philip Puckorius
Steve Edmondson
Grady Gibbons

Jack K. Baumann, Sr.
Ted Sapoznik

Dale Bouchillon

First Team

Les Wagner - Capt.
Mark A. Leresche
Ronnie E. Cail
John B. Howard
Tom Hamby
Jommy C. Holder
Denny Iker

Phil Gamble

J. Don Williams
Rod Vetter

First Team

Ronald Shafer - Capt.

Carl Zapffe

Hoke Peacock
Clifford R. Sturdivant
George L. Ball

Gene A. Sherrod
Percy Newton

Jim C. Thomas
Dennis D. Bristle
Walter Hemelstrand

ST

1)
GA
X

PA
X
X
WA
GA

ST
NY
AZ
GA
SC
AL
DS
1)
1)
AL

ST

OR
X
VA
X
X
GA
FL

NV

Points
2705
1466
1304
1291

1275
1146
1113
1110
1057
1016

Points
1801
1549
1238
1235
1197
1140
1129
1094
1082
1081

Points
427
359
299
256
229
218
191
182
167
136

Rank
25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34

Rank
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Rank
11
12
13
14
15
17
18
19
19
21

Second Team
Rodger E. Becker
Gregory Nassar
Patrick Wesolowski
Patrick J. Bartel
Bill Morris

Bert Stelly

Will Medlicott

Bob Housman
Douglas E. Thompson
David E. Moore

Second Team
Richard McCready
Curtis A. Anderson
David L. Koch

Van Drake

Andy Marsala
Randall L. Aldrich
John Markel

Bill Riccardi

John 0. Nobles, llI
Paul W. McCormick

Second Team

Don Henderson
William Falls
Thomas J. Haberle, Jr.
Troy Peak

Bob Lepor

Gus McFaddin
Jerry Martin, Sr.
Edward L. Hay
Martin T. Jones
William S. Cochran

ST
PA
1)
Wi

VA

AZ
co
NY
CA

ST
CA
1)
MO
FL

co
AK
FL
1D
DS

ST
FL
MS
X
GA
NJ
1D
OR
SC
X
NC

Points Rank Third Team

939 35
897 36
855 37
850 38
845 39
836 40
807 41
801 42
783 43
781 44

Points Rank
994 22
972 23
943 24
877 25
875 26
874 27
871 28
761 29
758 29
747 31

Points Rank
132 22
128 23
125 24
116 25
114 26
105 27
100 27
97 29
97 30
96 31
31

Rick A. Fuller

Steve Naatjes

Billy Jensen
Michael W. Adams
Paul Culbreth
William J. Malonson
Greg Sackett
Buddy Gieb

Brian Potvin
Michael Coleman

Third Team
Richard Vance
Jimmy Miller
Stephen P. Hollier
Peter Kallie
Michael Warkenthien
Douglas F. Hess
Bill Skinner
Harris E. Kerr
Fred D. Quarles
Ronald W. Pepper

Third Team
Redmond J. Bartlett
B.E. Bud Barrett
Thomas J. Matthews
Ron Edwards
James P. Cliffton
Terence Bolger

Ted Sapoznik, Sr.
Robert W. Lipscomb
Calvin T. Rempert
Jean du Pont Blair
Dick Phillips

ST
OH
SC

FL

FL
CA
X
DS

ST
MN
NH
NC
OR
CA

cT
VA
Wi

GA

Points
714
690
681
627
625
560
549
540
540
498

Points
87
86
85
80
78
76
76
74
70
68
68




